years, which includes revenue projections provided by the Department of Taxation.

At the October 20, 2015 Board of County Commissioners meeting it was approved by 
the County Board to repeal Nye County Code Chapter 3.28 and transfer residual equity 
in the amount of Five Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,800,000) into a 
Committed Fund Balance within the Nye County General Fund.  This will ensure an 
adequate ending fund balance as well as adequate cash flow throughout the fiscal 
year.

Budget Summary for 
Schedule S-1

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND